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Web Content Accessibility Guidelines (WCAG) 2.1 Conformance Statement 

Based on VPAT® Version 2.4Rev 

Name of Product: SmartDraw 

Product Build: 2206141508 

Date of Report: June 5th, 2022 

Description of Product: SmartDraw is an enterprise diagramming application with support for a wide 

range of diagrams, charts, and graphs that help users visualize process, networks, and hierarchies as well 

as floor plans and blue prints.   

Platform: Web 

Accessibility website: https://www.smartdraw.com/accessibility 

For assistance or questions, please contact us. 
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Evaluation Method 

 

Evaluation Methods Used – Information to enter may include the following: 

• Testing is based on knowledge of general product and common use cases 
• Similar to another evaluated product of same type 
• Testing with assistive technologies such as WebAIM Wave and Google Lighthouse 

 

Terms 

The terms used in the Conformance Level information are defined as follows: 

• Supports: The functionality of the product has at least one method that meets the 
criterion without known defects or meets with equivalent facilitation. 

• Partially Supports: Some functionality of the product does not meet the criterion. 

• Does Not Support: The majority of product functionality does not meet the criterion. 

• Not Applicable: The criterion is not relevant to the product. 

• Not Evaluated: The product has not been evaluated against the criterion. This can be 
used only in WCAG 2.0 Level AAA. 

 

 
 



 

__________________________________ 
“Voluntary Product Accessibility Template” and “VPAT” are registered  

service marks of the Information Technology Industry Council (ITI) Page 3 of 7 

 Accessibility Conformance Report 

WCAG Edition 

(Based on VPAT® Version 2.4Rev) 

Standard/Guideline Included In Report 
Web Content Accessibility Guidelines 2.1 Level A (Yes) 

Level AA (Yes) 

Level AAA (Yes) 

https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21
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Table 1: Success Criteria, Level A 

Notes: 

Criteria Conformance Level  Remarks and Explanations 

1.1.1 Non-text Content (Level A)  Supports   

1.2.1 Audio-only and Video-only (Prerecorded) (Level 
A) 

 Not Applicable  

1.2.2 Captions (Prerecorded) (Level A)  Not Applicable  

1.2.3 Audio Description or Media Alternative 
(Prerecorded) (Level A) 

 Not Applicable  

1.3.1 Info and Relationships (Level A)  Partially Supports 
Buttons can not be keyboard focused, but 

follow logical hierarchy 

1.3.2 Meaningful Sequence (Level A)  Supports  

1.3.3 Sensory Characteristics  (Level A)  Supports  

1.3.4 Orientation  (Level A)  Supports  

1.3.5 Identify Input Purpose  (Level A)  Supports  

1.4.1 Use of Color (Level A)  Supports  

1.4.2 Audio Control (Level A)  Not Applicable  

2.1.1 Keyboard (Level A)  Partially Supports 

Control bar buttons can not be keyboard 
focused with tab button, but functions 
are accessed through alternative 
keyboard actions. 

2.1.2 No Keyboard Trap (Level A)  Supports 
 

2.1.4 Character Key Shortcuts (Level A 2.1 only)  Supports   

2.2.1 Timing Adjustable (Level A)  Not Applicable  

2.2.2 Pause, Stop, Hide (Level A)  Not Applicable  

2.3.1 Three Flashes or Below Threshold (Level A)  Not Applicable  

2.4.1 Bypass Blocks (Level A)  Supports  

2.4.2 Page Titled (Level A)  Supports  

2.4.3 Focus Order (Level A)  Does not Support  

2.4.4 Link Purpose (In Context) (Level A)  Supports  

2.5.1 Pointer Gestures (Level A 2.1 only)  Supports   

2.5.2 Pointer Cancellation (Level A 2.1 only)  Supports   

2.5.3 Label in Name (Level A 2.1 only)  Supports   

2.5.4 Motion Actuation (Level A 2.1 only)  Not Applicable   

3.1.1 Language of Page (Level A)  Supports  

3.2.1 On Focus (Level A)  Does not Support  

3.2.2 On Input (Level A)  Supports  

3.3.1 Error Identification (Level A)  Supports  

http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#text-equiv-all
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#media-equiv-av-only-alt
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#media-equiv-captions
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#media-equiv-audio-desc
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#media-equiv-audio-desc
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#content-structure-separation-programmatic
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#content-structure-separation-sequence
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#content-structure-separation-understanding
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#orientation
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#identify-input-purpose
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#visual-audio-contrast-without-color
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#visual-audio-contrast-dis-audio
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#keyboard-operation-keyboard-operable
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#keyboard-operation-trapping
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#character-key-shortcuts
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#time-limits-required-behaviors
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#time-limits-pause
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#seizure-does-not-violate
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#navigation-mechanisms-skip
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#navigation-mechanisms-title
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#navigation-mechanisms-focus-order
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#navigation-mechanisms-refs
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#pointer-gestures
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#pointer-cancellation
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#label-in-name
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#motion-actuation
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#meaning-doc-lang-id
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#consistent-behavior-receive-focus
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#consistent-behavior-unpredictable-change
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#minimize-error-identified
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Criteria Conformance Level  Remarks and Explanations 

3.3.2 Labels or Instructions (Level A)  Supports  

4.1.1 Parsing (Level A)  Partially Supports 
Colors are presented in hex code, not 
descriptive text 

4.1.2 Name, Role, Value (Level A)  Partially Supports 
Main toolbar controls do not have role 
assigned 

 

Table 2: Success Criteria, Level AA 

Notes: 

Criteria Conformance Level  Remarks and Explanations 

1.2.4 Captions (Live) (Level AA)  Not Applicable  

1.2.5 Audio Description (Prerecorded) (Level AA)  Not Applicable  

1.3.4 Orientation (Level AA 2.1 only)  Supports   

1.3.5 Identify Input Purpose (Level AA 2.1 only)  Supports   

1.4.3 Contrast (Minimum) (Level AA)  Supports  

1.4.4 Resize text (Level AA)  Partially Supports 
Content and work area zoomed, controls 
icons and labels are not zoomed 

1.4.5 Images of Text (Level AA)  Supports  

1.4.10 Reflow (Level AA 2.1 only)  Partially Supports 
 At 200% and greater zoom left panel 
controls are hidden. 

1.4.11 Non-text Contrast (Level AA 2.1 only)  Supports   

1.4.12 Text Spacing (Level AA 2.1 only)  Supports 
 User has option to make spacing tighter, 
but is always user controllable.  

1.4.13 Content on Hover or Focus (Level AA 2.1 only)  Does not Support   

2.4.5 Multiple Ways (Level AA)  Supports  

2.4.6 Headings and Labels (Level AA)  Supports  

2.4.7 Focus Visible (Level AA)  Partially Supports 
Modal dismiss focus is not visible, 
spellcheck input is hidden when it has 
focus. 

3.1.2 Language of Parts (Level AA)  Supports  

3.2.3 Consistent Navigation (Level AA)  Supports  

3.2.4 Consistent Identification (Level AA)  Supports  

3.3.3 Error Suggestion (Level AA)  Supports  

3.3.4 Error Prevention (Legal, Financial, Data) (Level 
AA) 

 Not Applicable  

4.1.3 Status Messages (Level AA 2.1 only)  Does not Support  

 

Table 3: Success Criteria, Level AAA 

Notes: 

http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#minimize-error-cues
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#ensure-compat-parses
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#ensure-compat-rsv
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#media-equiv-real-time-captions
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#media-equiv-audio-desc-only
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#orientation
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#identify-input-purpose
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#visual-audio-contrast-contrast
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#visual-audio-contrast-scale
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#visual-audio-contrast-text-presentation
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#reflow
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#non-text-contrast
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#text-spacing
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#content-on-hover-or-focus
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#navigation-mechanisms-mult-loc
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#navigation-mechanisms-descriptive
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#navigation-mechanisms-focus-visible
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#meaning-other-lang-id
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#consistent-behavior-consistent-locations
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#consistent-behavior-consistent-functionality
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#minimize-error-suggestions
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#minimize-error-reversible
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#status-messages
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Criteria Conformance Level  Remarks and Explanations 

1.2.6 Sign Language (Prerecorded) (Level AAA)  Not Applicable  

1.2.7 Extended Audio Description (Prerecorded) 
(Level AAA) 

 Not Applicable  

1.2.8 Media Alternative (Prerecorded) (Level AAA)  Not Applicable  

1.2.9 Audio-only (Live) (Level AAA)  Not Applicable  

1.3.6 Identify Purpose (Level AAA 2.1 only)  Does not Support  

1.4.6 Contrast (Enhanced)  (Level AAA)  Partially Supports 
Disabled controls do not meet minimum 
contrast threshold. 

1.4.7 Low or No Background Audio (Level AAA)  Not Applicable  

1.4.8 Visual Presentation (Level AAA)  Partially Supports 
User can modify document background, 
but not UI. Text can be entered in lengths 
longer than 80 characters by user. 

1.4.9 Images of Text (No Exception) (Level AAA)  Supports  

2.1.3 Keyboard (No Exception) (Level AAA)  Supports  

2.2.3 No Timing (Level AAA)  Supports  

2.2.4 Interruptions (Level AAA)  Supports  

2.2.5 Re-authenticating (Level AAA)  Supports  

2.2.6 Timeouts (Level AAA 2.1 only)  Supports  

2.3.2 Three Flashes (Level AAA)  Partially Supports 
Loading screen has small animated icon 
that pulses during file loading 

2.3.3 Animation from Interactions (Level AAA 2.1 
only) 

 Not Applicable   

2.4.8 Location (Level AAA)  Not Applicable  

2.4.9 Link Purpose (Link Only) (Level AAA)  Does not Support  

2.4.10 Section Headings (Level AAA)  Not Applicable  

2.5.5 Target Size (Level AAA 2.1 only)  Partially Supports 
Line draw shape controls target size are 
less than 44px square. 

2.5.6 Concurrent Input Mechanisms (Level AAA 2.1 
only) 

 Supports  

3.1.3 Unusual Words (Level AAA)  Does not Support  

3.2.5 Change on Request (Level AAA)  Partially Supports  

3.3.5 Help (Level AAA)  Supports  

3.3.6 Error Prevention (All) (Level AAA)  Supports  

 

  

http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#media-equiv-sign
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#media-equiv-extended-ad
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#media-equiv-text-doc
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#media-equiv-live-audio-only
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#identify-purpose
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#visual-audio-contrast7
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#visual-audio-contrast-noaudio
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#visual-audio-contrast-visual-presentation
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#visual-audio-contrast-text-images
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#keyboard-operation-all-funcs
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#time-limits-no-exceptions
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#time-limits-postponed
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#time-limits-server-timeout
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#timeouts
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#seizure-three-times
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#animation-from-interactions
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#navigation-mechanisms-location
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#navigation-mechanisms-link
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#navigation-mechanisms-headings
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#target-size
https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/#concurrent-input-mechanisms
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#meaning-idioms
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#consistent-behavior-no-extreme-changes-context
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#minimize-error-context-help
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#minimize-error-reversible-all
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Disclaimer  

©2022 SmartDraw Software LLC. All rights reserved. The information contained in this document represents the current view of 

SmartDraw Software LLC on the issues discussed as of the date of publication. SmartDraw Software cannot guarantee the accuracy 

of any information presented after the date of publication. 

This document includes material copied from or derived from the Web Content Accessibility Guidelines (WCAG 2.1). Copyright © 

2017-2018 W3C® (MIT, ERCIM, Keio, Beihang). This document is not the Web Content Accessibility Guidelines (WCAG) and should 

not be used as a substitute for it. Excerpts of WCAG are referenced solely for purposes of detailing SmartDraw’s conformance with 

the relevant provisions. A full and complete copy of the Guidelines is available from the W3C WAI. 

Please consult with Assistive Technology (AT) vendors for compatibility specifications of specific AT products.  

This document is for informational purposes only. SmartDraw MAKES NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, IN THIS DOCUMENT.  

 

https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG21/
https://www.w3.org/WAI/
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